
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039603-2024 

Contract

NOCP00335 NOC Requirement for Website
Redevelopment Award

National Oceanography Centre

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039603

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04523a  

Published 9 December 2024, 12:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Oceanography Centre

European Way

Southampton

SO14 3ZH

Email

NOC_Tenders@noc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 3001312321

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039603-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039603-2024
mailto:NOC_Tenders@noc.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.noc.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42931

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and experimental development on natural sciences and engineering

http://www.noc.ac.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42931


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NOCP00335 NOC Requirement for Website Redevelopment Award

Reference number

NOCP00335

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Design. development and build of the NOC's main external facing website.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £53,460 / Highest offer: £157,430 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This project is for the design, development and build of the NOC's main external facing



Page 4 to 7

website.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: General Requirements / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Site Structure & Content / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Design / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Functionality / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Hosting / Weighting: 6%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management & Support Services / Weighting: 6%

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Times & Delivery Requirements / Weighting: 6%

Quality criterion - Name: Security & Data Protection / Weighting: 6%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 6%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012167

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NOCP00335

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 29 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 29 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 29 

/Notice/012167-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 29 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CREO Interactive Ltd.

The Old Church, 76 Wells St

Cardiff

CF11 6DY

Telephone

+44 2920653066

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £53,460 / Highest offer: £157,430 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:233295)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T17:01:21+0100
	TCPDF




